



JEFFERSON COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Deborah L. Clark, Purchasing Agent

1149 Pearl Street
1st Floor, Beaumont, TX 77701

OFFICE MAIN: (409) 835-8593
FAX: (409) 835-8456

Addendum to IFB

IFB NUMBER: (IFB 26-004/CG)
IFB TITLE: Term Contract for Generator Inspections, Routine Maintenance and Service for Jefferson County
IFB DUE BY: 11:00 am, CST, Wednesday, March 25, 2026
ADDENDUM NO.: 1
ISSUED (DATE): March 2, 2026

To Bidder: This Addendum is an integral part of the IFB package under consideration by you as a Bidder in connection with the subject matter herein identified. Jefferson County deems all sealed bids to have been proffered in recognition and consideration of the entire IFB Specifications Package - including all addenda. For purposes of clarification, receipt of this present Addendum by a Bidder should be evidenced by returning it (signed) as part of the Bidder's sealed bid submission. If the bid submission has already been received by the Jefferson County Purchasing Department, Bidder should return this addendum in a separate sealed envelope, clearly marked with the IFB Title, IFB Number, and IFB Opening Date and Time, as stated above.

Reason for Issuance of this Addendum: Vendor Questions and page number clarification.

The information included herein is hereby incorporated into the documents of this present bid matter and supersedes any conflicting documents or portion thereof previously issued.

Receipt of this Addendum is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned Respondent:

ATTEST:

Witness

Witness

Witness

Approved by Date:

Authorized Signature (Respondent)

Title of Person Signing Above

Typed Name of Business or Individual

Address



JEFFERSON COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Deborah L. Clark, Purchasing Agent

1149 Pearl Street
1st Floor, Beaumont, TX 77701

OFFICE MAIN: (409) 835-8593
FAX: (409) 835-8456

Correction: The last paragraph on page 43 incorrectly references the Bid Form as being on page 49. The Bid form is found on page 51 of the specifications.

Vendor Questions:

- 1. Question:** Do you require any load bank testing to be quoted for the yearly service?
Answer: Under Section 4: Minimum Specifications, Inspections (pg 44) it notes that Vendor will provide semi-annual inspections for generators for Jefferson County upon the request of each department. The inspection requirements are outlined.
- 2. Question:** Are there any units that are located on roofs or not accessible to pull up a truck within 50 feet?
Answer: All generators are accessible to pull a truck within 50 feet. There are no generators on roofs. The Sabine Pass generator is on a stand-alone platform 10' off the ground with built in stairs. You can drive right up to it.
- 3. Question:** Are you requiring ATS Services once or twice per year?
Answer: See question and answer #1.
- 4. Question:** Does each generator have 1 ATS switch or do some units have multiple?
Answer: Most units have one ATS switch, a few units have 2 ATS switches.
- 5. Question:** Can you please also clarify if a bid bond is needed for submission of bid?
Answer: A bid bond is not required.